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 44.45  44.45 0.53 44.98 
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  3.37 3.37 0.15 3.52 
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3.1-1   

3.2  

3.2.1  

7 729.36 m3 3.2-1  
3.2-1   

   ×
× m  (hm2) ( m3) 

 

m   

T1 
AK23+000

  280*266*17 7.44 132.45 1000  

T2 
AK32+000

  270*230*16 6.20 103.56 500  

T3 
AK44+000

  270*261*17 7.04 125.23 2500  

T4 
AK49+000

  240*235*18 5.64 106.54 500  

T5 
AK54+000

  230*219*16 5.03 80.44 1500  

T6 
AK58+000

  260*234*15 6.09 95.62 500  

T7 
AK59+000

  240*227*15 5.45 85.52 500  

   42.88 729.36 7000  
 

3.2.2  
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[2017] 1 [2017]4 [2017]37

 
4

31.57hm2 312.45 m3 3.2-2  

3.2-2   

 

  
1 2022 9 30  1 2022 9 30  

  
2 2022 9 30  2 2022 9 30  

   
 

 
hm2  

 
m3   

1   16.05 152.20  

2   3.10 28.85  

3   5.18 58.60  

4   7.24 72.80  

   31.57 312.45  
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3 2022 9 30  3 2022 9 30  

4 2022 9 30  4 2022 9 30  

3.3  

3.3.1  

2018 3

K4+000 K9+300 K14+300

29.25hm2  

2017 2018  

2018

2019 1 [2019]1

14 9.49hm2 137.60

m3  
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3.3-1   

      
 

 
hm²  

 
 

m  

 
m³  

 
 

1 1 Q1 K5+950 340   1.32 10.5 13.8  
2 2 Q1 K9+000 150   0.25 18.0 4.5  
3 2 Q2 K12+500 200   1.41 18 25.4  
4 2 Q3 K14+800  90  0.57 17.5 10.0  
5 2 Q4 K14+000  350  1.45 15.0 21.7  
6 3 Q1 K16+550 33   0.13 19.0 2.5  
7 3 Q2 K16+620  145  0.33 10.6 3.5  
8 3 Q3 K16+620  350  0.80 18.75 15.0  
9 3 Q4 K17+000  130  0.50 9.0 4.5  

10 3 Q5 K17+150  160  0.23 8.7 2.0  
11 3 Q6 K17+900  68  0.63 14.7 9.3  
12 3 Q7 K18+050 88   0.45 9.1 4.1  
13 3 Q8 K18+700 55   0.37 5.4 2.0  
14 3 Q9 K20+000  230  1.05 18.4 19.3  
      9.49  137.6  

3.3.2  

137.60 m3 14 9.49hm2

14 14  

14 14
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1 Q1 K5+950 340m 1.32hm2

10.5m 13.8 m³

30m

 

  
2020.9.30  2020.9.30  

2 Q1 K9+000 150m 0.25hm2

4.5 m³ 18m

 

  

2022.9.30  2022.9.30  

3 Q2 K12+500 200m 1.41hm2

25.4 m³ 18m
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2022.9.30  2020.9.30  

4 Q3 K14+800 90m 0.57hm2

10 m³ 17.5m

 

  
2020.9.30  2020.9.30  

 
2022.9.30  2022.9.30  

5 Q4 K14+000 350m 1.45hm2

21.7 m³ 15m
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2020.9.30  2020.9.30  

6 Q1 K16+550 33m 0.13hm2

2.5 m³ 19m 20m

 

2020.9.30  2020.9.30  

7 Q2 K16+620 145m 0.33hm2

3.5 m³ 10.6m

 

2022.9.30  2022.9.30  
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8 Q3 K16+620 350m 0.8hm2

15 m³ 18.75m

 

  

2022.9.30  2022.9.30  

9 Q4 K17+000 130m 0.5hm2

4.5 m³ 9m

 

  

2022.9.30  2022.9.30  

10 Q5 K17+150 160m 0.23hm2

2.0 m³ 8.7m 15m

  



3  

56 

  
2020.9.30  2020.9.30  

11 Q6 17+900 68m 0.63hm2

9.3 m³ 14.7m

 

  

2020.9.30  2020.9.30  

12 Q7 K18+050 88m 0.45hm2

4.1 m³ 9.1m

 

  
2020.9.30  2020.9.30  

13 Q8 K18+700 55m 0.37hm2
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2.0 m³ 5.4m 30m

 

  

2020.9.30  2020.9.30  

14 Q9 K20+000 230m 1.05hm2

19.3 m³ 18.4m

32m  

  

2020.9.30  2020.9.30  
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3.4  

3.4.1  
1477.33 m3

515.45 m3 961.88 m3 155.82 m3 83.53

m3 276.11 m3

722.53 m3 87.52

m3 87.52 m3 3-5
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3  

63 

3.4.2  
1234.01 m3 529.58

m3 704.43 m3 312.45 m3 137.60 m3

3-6  

3-6             m3 

    
      

1 JY-SG-01-01
 

K88+771 
-K95+411 124.12 69.96 54.16  15.8 1

Q1 

2 JY-SG-01-02
 

K95+411 
-K103+773 336.96 198.78 138.18  60.6 

2
Q1~2 Q4

 

3 JY-SG-01-03
 

K103+773 
-K119+507 210.54 135.87 74.67  61.2 

3
Q1~3 Q9

 

4 JY-SG-02-01
 

K119+507 
-K126+843 253.08 105.43 147.65 42.22  3

 

5 JY-SG-02-02
 

K126+843 
-K136+843 79.75 6.53 73.22 66.69  4

 

6 JY-SG-02-03
 

K136+843 
-K154+491 185.64 5.31 180.33 175.02  1

4  

7 2   43.92 7.7 36.22 28.52  2
3  

 1234.01 529.58 704.43 312.45 137.6  

243.32 m3

14.13 m3 257.45 m3 410.08 m3 138.51

m3  
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4  

 

 

4.1  

4.1.1  

 

1  

3498m

13932m 10108m 7322m

37.44hm2

26.96hm2  

13865m  

 

910m

910m  

2138m 2138m 2138m

12.36hm2

3.58hm2  

1.83hm2

2.90hm2

2619m  



4

65 

3.37hm2

3.37hm2  

11.72hm2  

1 2 14 30~50cm

3960m3 750m3 3150m3 7860m3

35340m3

458m

1059m 2888m

674m 2456m3

9.49hm2  

 

1  

73470m

3472m 76942m

158.72hm2

79.70hm2  

4838m  

 

5894m 5894m

50.88hm2

6.15hm2  

3.98hm2

6.90hm2

7882m  

11.20hm2

11.20hm2  



4

66 

26.12hm2  

4104m

42.88hm2

42.88hm2  

2  

12800m

7.65hm2

4.36hm2  

272m  

0.59hm2  

3  

23600m

11.20hm2

6.38hm2  

306m  

1.20hm2

1.20hm2  

1.90hm2  
4.1-1   

 
 
   

 

   

  

 

  m 3498 
  m 13932 
 >4m  m 7322 

 >5m
>8m  m 10108 

  hm2 37.44  
  hm2 26.96  

   m 13865 

   m 910 
  m 910 

  m 2138 



4
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   m 2138 
 >8m  m 2138 

  hm2 12.36 

  hm2 3.58 

 
  hm2 1.83 
  hm2 2.90 

  m 2619 

 
  hm2 3.37 
  hm2 3.37 

   hm2 11.72 

 

 1 Q1 2 Q1 3 Q9
 m3 7860 

  m3 35340 
  m 458 

  m 674 
  m 1059 
  m 2888 

  m3 2456 

  hm2 9.49 

 

 

 

  m 73470  
  m 3472  
 >4m  m 76942  

  hm2 158.72  
  hm2 79.70  

   m 4838 

 

  m 5894 
 >3m <8m  m 5894 

  hm2 50.88 

  hm2 6.15 

 
  hm2 3.98 
  hm2 6.90 

  m 7882  

 
  hm2 11.20 
  hm2 11.20 

   hm2 26.12 

 

  m 4104 

  hm2 42.88  

  hm2 42.88  

 

 
  m 12800 
  hm2 7.65 
  hm2 4.36 

   m 272 

   hm2 0.59 



4

68 

 

 
  m 23600 
  hm2 11.20  
  hm2 6.38  

   m 306  

 
  hm2 1.2 
  hm2 1.2 

   hm2 1.90 

4.1.2  

2017 -2020  

 

1  

1  

39.50hm2  

3700m 13932m 8378m3 7322m

10108m  

38.99hm2  

2  

13865m  

3  

460m

460m  

4  

25.60hm2  

3200m 2206m 2138m  

14.54hm2  
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5  

3.00hm2  

1960m  

1.56hm2  

6  

7.07hm2  

7.07hm2  

7  

7.53hm2  

8  

1 Q1 2 Q1 3 Q9

2.62hm2 30 50cm 3960m3 750m3

3150m3 7860m3  

14 458m  

862m 2002m 320m  

1200m3  

35340m3  

9.49hm2  

 

1  

1  

170.90hm2  

82103m 3472m 11188m3 96541m  

96.70hm2  
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2  

4838m  

3

63.00hm2  

6530m 8616m  

6.27hm2  

4  

13.00hm2  

9210m  

7.62hm2  

5  

12.83hm2  

12.83hm2  

6  

12.76hm2  

2  

1  

18.00hm2  

14000m  

2.26hm2  

2  

272m  

3  



4

71 

1.00hm2  

3  

1  

25.60hm2  

23600m  

6.88hm2  

2  

306m  

3  

1.20hm2  

1.20hm2  

4  

1.20hm2  
4.1-2   

 
 

 
 

 
 
    

  

 

 m 3700 2017-2018 

 m 13932 2017-2018 
 m3 8378  2017-2018 

 m 7322 2017-2018 

 m 10108 2017-2018 

 hm2 39.50 2017 

 hm2 38.99 2018 

  m 13865 2017-2018 

 
 m 460 2017-2018 

 m 460 2017-2018 

 

 m 3200 2017-2018 

 m 2206 2017-2018 

 m 2138 2017-2018 

 hm2 25.60 2017-2018 

 hm2 14.54 2017-2018 
  hm2 3.00 2017-2018 



4
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 hm2 1.56 2017-2018 

 m 1960 2017-2018 

 
 hm2 7.07 2017-2018 

 hm2 7.07 2017-2018 

  hm2 7.53 2017-2018 

 

 m3 7860 2017-2018 

 m3 35340 2017-2018 

 m 458 2017-2018 

 m 320 2017-2018 

 m 862 2017-2018 

 m 2002 2017-2018 

 m3 1200 2017-2018 

 hm2 9.49 2017-2018 

 

 

 

 m 82103 2017-2018 

 m 3472 2017-2018 
 m3 11188  2017-2018 

 m 96541 2017-2018 

 hm2 170.90 2017-2018 

 hm2 96.70 2017-2018 

  m 4838 2017-2018 

 

 m 6530 2017-2018 

 m 8616 2017-2018 

 hm2 63.00 2017 

 hm2 6.27 2018 

 

 hm2 13.00 2017 

 hm2 7.62 2018 

 m 9210 2017-2018 

 
 hm2 12.83 2017 

 hm2 12.83 2018 

  hm2 12.76 2018 

 

 

 m 14000 2018-2020 

 hm2 18.00 2018 

 hm2 2.26 2020 

  m 272 2018-2020 

  hm2 1.00 2020 

 
 

 m 23600 2018-2020 

 hm2 25.60 2018 

 hm2 6.88 2020 



4
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  m 306 2018-2020 

 
 hm2 1.20 2018 

 hm2 1.20 2020 

  hm2 1.20 2020 

  



4

74 

4.1.3  
4.1-3   

        

  

 

 m 3498 3700 202 

 m 13932 13932 0 

 m3 0 8378 8378 

 m 7322 7322 0 

 m 10108 10108 0 

 hm2 37.44 39.50 2.06 

 hm2 26.96 38.99 12.03 

  m 13865 13865 0 

 
 m 910 460 -450 

 m 910 460 -450 

 
 

 m 2138 3200 1062 

 m 2138 2206 68 

 m 2138 2138 0 

 hm2 12.36 25.60 13.24 

 hm2 3.58 14.54 10.96 

 

 hm2 1.83 3.00 1.17 

 hm2 2.90 1.56 -1.34 

 m 2619 1960 -659 

 
 hm2 3.37 7.07 3.70 

 hm2 3.37 7.07 3.70 

  hm2 11.72 7.53 -4.19 

 

 m3 7860 7860 0 

 m3 35340 35340 0 

 m 458 458 0 

 m 674 320 -354 

 m 1059 862 -197 

 m 2888 2002 -886 

 m3 2456 1200 -1256 

 hm2 9.49 9.49 0 

   

 m 73470 82103 8633 

 m 3472 3472 0 

 m3 0 11188 11188 

 m 76942 96541 19599 

 hm2 158.72 170.90 12.18 
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4.1-3 

        

    hm2 79.70 96.70 17.00 

 

 

  m 4838 4838 0 

 
 

 m 5894 6530 636 
 m 5894 8616 2722 

 hm2 50.88 63.00 12.12 

 hm2 6.15 6.27 0.12 

 

 hm2 3.98 13.00 9.02 

 hm2 6.90 7.62 0.72 

 m 7882 9210 1328 

 
 

 hm2 11.20 12.83 1.63 

 hm2 11.20 12.83 1.63 

  hm2 26.12 12.76 -13.36 

 

 m 4104 0 -4104 

 hm2 42.88 0 -42.88 

 hm2 42.88 0 -42.88 

 

 

 m 12800 14000 1200 

 hm2 7.65 18.00 10.35 

 hm2 4.36 2.26 -2.10 

  m 272 272 0 

  hm2 0.59 1.00 0.41 

 

 

 m 23600 23600 0 

 hm2 11.20 25.60 14.40 

 hm2 6.38 6.88 0.50 

  m 306 306 0 

 
 hm2 1.20 1.20 0 

 hm2 1.20 1.20 0 

  hm2 1.90 1.20 -0.70 
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4.2  

4.2.1  

 

26.96hm2 9.78km  

 

 

0.59hm2

0.59hm2  

3.58hm2

2.14km  

2.90hm2  

2.36hm2 2.36hm2  

4.69hm2

4.69hm2  

1 Q1 2 Q1 3 Q9

11

7.49hm2 149850 17175  

 

1  

79.70hm2 73.47km  

 

 

6.15hm2

5894m  
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6.90hm2  

11.20hm2 11.20hm2  

14.52hm2

14.52hm2  

42.88hm2  

2  

2.06hm2

5.76km  

 

 

3  

6.38hm2

23.60km  

 

 

 

4.2-1   

 
 
   

 

   

  

 
 <4m

<3m  hm2 26.96 

  km 9.78 

 
  hm2 0.59 
  hm2 0.59 

 
  hm2 3.58 
  km 2.14 

   hm2 2.90 

 
  hm2 2.36 
  hm2 2.36 

 
  hm2 11.72 
  hm2 4.69 



4

78 

 
  hm2 7.49 
   149850 
   17175 

 

 

 
 <4m

<3m  hm2 79.70 

  km 73.47 

 
  hm2 6.15 
  km 5.89 

   hm2 6.90 

 
  hm2 11.20 
  hm2 11.20 

 
  hm2 14.52 
  hm2 14.52 

   hm2 42.88 

 

 

  hm2 2.06 

  km 5.76 

 

 

  hm2 6.38 

  km 23.60 

4.2.2  

2018 -2020  

 

1  

38.99hm2 9.78km  

2  

0.29hm2 0.29hm2  

3  

14.54hm2 2.14km  

4  

1.56hm2  

5  
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3.68hm2  

6  

2.55hm2  

7  

1 Q1 2 Q1 3 Q9

11

5.35hm2

123000 15007  

 

1  

1  

96.70hm2 75.00km  

2  

6.27hm2 5.90km  

3  

7.62hm2  

4  

3.00hm2 1.02hm2  

5  

3.90hm2 0.57hm2  

2  

1  

2.26hm2

5.80km  

3  

1  

6.88hm2
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23.60km  
4.2-2   

 
 

 
   

 
 

  

  

 
 hm2 38.99 2018 

 km 9.78 2018 

 
 hm2 0.29 2018 

 hm2 0.29 2018 

 
 hm2 14.54 2018 

 km 2.14 2018 

  hm2 1.56 2018 

  hm2 3.68 2018 

  hm2 2.55 2018 

 

 hm2 5.35 2018-2022 

  123000 2018-2022 

  15007 2018-2022 

 
 
 

 

 
 hm2 96.70 2018 

 km 75.00 2018 

 
 hm2 6.27 2018 

 km 5.90 2018 

  hm2 7.62 2018 

 
 hm2 3.00 2018 

 hm2 1.02 2018 

 
 hm2 3.90 2018 

 hm2 0.57 2018 

 
 

 hm2 2.26 2020 

 km 5.80 2020 

 
 

 hm2 6.88 2020 

 km 23.60 2020 
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4.2.3  

4.2-3   

 
 
       

  

 
 hm2 26.96 38.99 12.03 

 km 9.78 9.78 0.00 

 
 hm2 0.59 0.29 -0.30 

 hm2 0.59 0.29 -0.30 

 
 hm2 3.58 14.54 10.96 

 km 2.14 2.14 0.00 

  hm2 2.9 1.56 -1.34 

 
 hm2 2.36 3.68 1.32 

 hm2 2.36 0 -2.36 

 
 hm2 11.72 2.55 -9.17 

 hm2 4.69 0 -4.69 

 

 hm2 7.49 5.35 -2.14 

  149850 123000 -26850 

  17175 15007 -2168 

 

 

 
 hm2 79.70 96.70 17.00 

 km 73.47 75.00 1.53 

 
 hm2 6.15 6.27 0.12 

 km 5.89 5.90 0.01 

  hm2 6.90 7.62 0.72 

 
 hm2 11.20 3.00 -8.20 

 hm2 11.20 1.02 -10.18 

 
 hm2 14.52 3.90 -10.62 

 hm2 14.52 0.57 -13.95 

  hm2 42.88 0 -42.88 

 
 

 hm2 2.06 2.26 0.20 

 km 5.76 5.80 0.04 

 

 
 hm2 6.38 6.88 0.50 

 km 23.60 23.60 0.00 
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4.3.1  

 

1  

1976m

37440m2  

923m

2275m 2

470  

196m

440m  

 

1944m

12360m2  

732m 1830m2

600m

 

848m 1326m

6

3370m2

0.34hm2  



4

83 

32455m  

12710m2  

 

1  

3488m

51720m2  

1568m

2018m 2

168  

600m

1470m  

720m

18160m2  

1592m 3980m2

1500m  

580m 220m

2 1760m 16

8200m2

0.82hm2  

41694m  
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1036m 11502m2  

2  

354m 8720m2  

72m

520m 1

7

 

910m  

3  

1736m

14340m2  

96m

520m 1

7  

480m 1200m2

220m 1  

5860m  
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4.3-1   

 
 
   

 

   

  

 
  m 1976 
  m2 37440 

 
  m 923 

  m 2275 
   470 

 
  m 196 

  m 440 

 
  m 1944 
  m2 12360 

 
  m 732 
  m2 1830 

  m 600 

 

  m 848 
  m2 3370 

  m 1326 
   6 
  hm2 0.34 

   m 32455 
   m2 12710 

 

 

 
  m 3488  
  m2 51720  

 
  m 1568 

  m 2018 
   168 

 
  m 600 

  m 1470 

 
  m 720 
  m2 18160 

 
  m 1592 
  m2 3980 

  m 1500 

 

  m 580 
  m2 8200 

  m 1760 
   16 
  hm2 0.82 

   m 41694 

 
  m 1036 
  m2 11502 

 

 
  m 354 
  m2 8720 

 
  m 72 

  m 520 
   7 
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   m 910 

 

 
  m 1736 
  m2 14340 

 
  m 96 

  m 520 
   7 

 

  m 480 
  m2 1200 

  m 220 
   1 

   m 5860 

4.3.2  

2017-2020  

 

1  

1  

3200m  

46950m2  

2  

1205m  

3100m  

480  

3  

196m  

440m  

4  

3210m  
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35840m2  

5  

960m  

3580m2  

900m  

6  

652m  

3100m2  

1120m

5  

0.34hm2  

7  

32455m  

8  

12710m2  

 

1  

1  

4512m  

67150m2  

2  

1568m  
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2018m  

2

168  

3  

170m  

1470m  

4  

690m  

15321m2  

5  

1620m  

3980m2  

1500m  

6  

600m  

10012m2  

2100m 21

 

1.20hm2  

7  
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33109m  

8  

300m  

9760m2  

2  

1  

500m 13254m2  

2  

60m  

520m

9  

3  

1000m  

3  

1  

1890m  

16210m2  

2  

96m  

520m  

1

7  

3  

360m 1300m2  
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200m

2  

4  

5001m  
4.3-2   

 
 
   

 
 

  

  

 
 m 3200 2017-2018 
 m2 46950 2017-2018 

 
 m 1205 2017-2018 

 m 3100 2017-2018 
  480 2017-2018 

 
 m 196 2017-2018 

 m 440 2017-2018 

 
 m 3210 2017-2018 
 m2 35840 2017-2018 

 
 m 960 2017-2018 
 m2 3580 2017-2018 

 m 900 2017-2018 

 
 

 m 652 2017-2018 
 m2 3100 2017-2018 

 m 1120 2017-2018 
  5 2017-2018 

 hm2 0.34 2017-2018 
  m 32455 2017-2018 

  m2 12710 2017-2018 

  

 
 m 4512 2017-2018 
 m2 67150 2017-2018 

 
 m 1568 2017-2018 

 m 2018 2017-2018 
  168 2017-2018 

 
 m 170 2017-2018 

 m 1470 2017-2018 

 
 m 690 2017-2018 
 m2 15321 2017-2018 

 
 m 1620 2017-2018 
 m2 3980 2017-2018 

 m 1500 2017-2018 

 
 

 m 600 2017-2018 
 m2 10012 2017-2018 

 m 2100 2017-2018 
  21 2017-2018 

 hm2 1.20 2017-2018 
  m 33109 2017-2018 
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 m 300 2017-2018 
 m2 9760 2017-2018 

 

 

 

 
 m 500 2018-2020 
 m2 13254 2018-2020 

 
 m 60 2018-2020 

 m 520 2018-2020 
  9 2018-2020 

  m 1000 2018-2020 

 

 
 m 1890 2018-2020 
 m2 16210 2018-2020 

 
 m 96 2018-2020 

 m 520 2018-2020 
  7 2018-2020 

 
 

 m 360 2018-2020 
 m2 1300 2018-2020 

 m 200 2018-2020 
  2 2018-2020 

  m 5001 2018-2020 
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4.3.3  

4.3-3   

      
   

  

 
 m 1976 3200 1224 
 m2 37440 46950 9510 

 
 m 923 1205 282 

 m 2275 3100 825 
  470 480 10 

 
 m 196 196 0 

 m 440 440 0 

 
 m 1944 3210 1266 
 m2 12360 35840 23480 

 

 m 732 960 228 
 m2 1830 3580 1750 

 m 600 900 300 

 

 m 848 652 -196 
 m2 3370 3100 -270 

 m 1326 1120 -206 
  6 5 -1 
 hm2 0.34 0.34 0 

  m 32455 32455 0 
  m2 12710 12710 0 

  

 
 m 3488 4512 1024 
 m2 51720 67150 15430 

 
 m 1568 1568 0 

 m 2018 2018 0 
  168 168 0 

 
 m 600 170 -430 

 m 1470 1470 0 

 
 m 720 690 -30 
 m2 18160 15321 -2839 

 

 m 1592 1620 28 
 m2 3980 3980 0 

 m 1500 1500 0 

 

 m 580 600 20 
 m2 8200 10012 1812 

 m 1760 2100 340 
  16 21 5 
 hm2 0.82 1.20 0.38 

  m 41694 33109 -8585 

 
 m 1036 300 -736 
 m2 11502 9760 -1742 
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 m 354 500 146 
 m2 8720 13254 4534 

 
 m 72 60 -12 

 m 520 520 0 
  7 9 2 

  m 910 1000 90 

 

 
 m 1736 1890 154 
 m2 14340 16210 1870 

 
 m 96 96 0 

 m 520 520 0 
  7 7 0 

 

 m 480 360 -120 
 m2 1200 1300 100 

 m 220 200 -20 
  1 2 1 

  m 5860 5001 -859 
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4.4-1   

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 

 m 3700 
 m 13932 

 m3 8378 
 m 7322 
 m 10108 

 hm2 39.50 
 hm2 38.99 

  m 13865 

  m 460 
 m 460 

 

 m 3200 
 m 2206 
 m 2138 

 hm2 25.60 
 hm2 14.54 

 
 hm2 3.00 
 hm2 1.56 

 m 1960 

  hm2 7.07 
 hm2 7.07 

  hm2 7.53 

 

 m3 7860 
 m3 35340 

 m 458 
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 m 862 
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 m3 1200 
 hm2 9.49 
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 hm2 96.70 
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 hm2 6.27 
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 hm2 7.62 

 m 9210 

  hm2 12.83 
 hm2 12.83 

  hm2 12.76 

 

 
 m 14000 
 hm2 18.00 
 hm2 2.26 

  m 272 
  hm2 1 

 

 
 m 23600 
 hm2 25.60 
 hm2 6.88 

  m 306 

  hm2 1.2 
 hm2 1.2 

  hm2 1.2 
 

 

 
 

  hm2 38.99 
 km 9.78 

  hm2 0.29 
 hm2 0.29 

  hm2 14.54 
 km 2.14 

  hm2 1.56 
  hm2 3.68 

  hm2 2.55 

 
 hm2 5.35 
  123000 
  15007 

 

 

  hm2 96.70 
 km 75.00 

  hm2 6.27 
 km 5.90 

  hm2 7.62 

  hm2 3 
 hm2 1.02 

  hm2 3.9 
 hm2 0.57 

  hm2 2.26 
 km 5.80 

  hm2 6.88 
 km 23.60 
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  m 1205 



4

96 

 m 3100 
  480 
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  m 3210 
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 m 960 
 m2 3580 
 m 900 

 

 m 652 
 m2 3100 
 m 1120 

  5 
 hm2 0.34 
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  168 

  m 170 
 m 1470 
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 m 1620 
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 m 1500 

 

 m 600 
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 hm2 1.2 
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  m 500 
 m2 13254 

 
 m 60 
 m 520 
  9 

  m 1000 

 

  m 1890 
 m2 16210 

 
 m 96 
 m 520 
  7 

  m 360 
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 m2 1300 
 m 200 

  2 
  m 5001 
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5.1.1  
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5.2-17   

  t  

2017  

1 493.88 
2 1339.95 
3 2829.6 
4 2982.7 

2018  

1 2844.09 
2 2506.21 
3 1716.32 
4 1190.50 

2019  

1 1126.55 
2 1184.73 
3 1298.34 
4 876.32 

2020  

1 876.32 
2 898.07 
3 814.44 

10.11  580.00 
  23558.02 
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5.2-26   

  t  
2020  12  161.80 

2021  

1 501.55 
2 401.24 
3 300.93 
4 250.78 

2022  
1 200.62 
2 150.47 
3 95.29 

  2062.68 

5.2.5  

25620.7t 23558.02t

2062.68t  

5.3  
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6  

6.1  

 

257.55hm2 252.79hm2

98.15%

327.58hm2 324.19hm2 98.97%  

585.12hm2 576.98hm2

98.61%  

6.1-1   

   
hm2  

hm2  

%      

 

AK0+000- 
AK21+900  

 83.82 3.53 38.99 39.80 82.31 98.20 
 4.54 0.12  4.41 4.53 99.78 
 1.10 0.02  1.08 1.10 99.91 

 1.45 0.18 0.29 0.95 1.42 97.93 
 54.14 6.36 14.54 32.54 53.44 98.71 

 6.00 0.18 1.56 4.16 5.90 98.33 
 7.07 1.10 3.68 2.21 6.99 98.87 

 7.53 4.80 2.55  7.35 97.61 
 9.49 3.50 5.35 0.30 9.15 96.42 

 175.14 19.78 66.96 85.45 172.19 98.32 

AK21+900- 
AK32+537  

 41.29 2.57 19.34 18.17 40.07 97.06 
 4.25 0.12  4.12 4.24 99.76 
 3.00 0.02  2.98 3.00 99.97 

 26.67 6.46 1.50 18.30 26.26 98.48 
 3.48 2.68 0.72  3.40 97.70 

 3.71 2.68 0.94  3.62 97.47 
 82.40 14.53 22.50 43.57 80.59 97.81 

 257.54 34.31 89.46 129.02 252.79 98.15 

 
AK32+537- 

AK65+596  

 150.53 3.42 77.36 69.24 150.02 99.66 
 6.52 0.02  6.50 6.52 100.00 
 1.00 0.03  0.97 1.00 99.90 

 43.97 7.56 4.77 31.00 43.33 98.53 



6
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 16.56 0.86 7.62 7.96 16.44 99.28 
 9.35 6.80 2.28  9.08 97.11 

 9.05 5.80 2.96  8.76 96.84 
 31.57 30.48   30.48 96.55 

 268.55 54.97 94.99 115.67 265.63 98.91 

 

 18.36 1.40 5.04 11.72 18.16 98.93 
 0.50 0.01  0.49 0.50 99.88 

 1.00 0.98   0.98 98.00 
 19.86 2.39 5.04 12.21 19.64 98.91 

 

 35.97 2.36 11.13 22.32 35.81 99.55 
 0.80 0.01  0.78 0.80 99.91 

 1.20 1.16   1.16 96.67 
 1.20 1.15   1.15 95.83 

 39.17 4.68 11.13 23.10 38.92 99.35 
 327.58 62.05 111.16 150.98 324.19 98.97 

 585.12 96.36 200.62 280.01 576.98 98.61 

6.2  

 

128.52hm2 123.76hm2

96.30%

176.60hm2 173.21hm2 98.08%  

305.11hm2

296.97hm2 97.33% 6.2-1  
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6.3  

404.61 m3 267.01

m3 137.6 m3

96%  

124.97 m3 437.42

m3 312.45 m3

95.56%  

95.75%  

6.4  

 

200t/

km2·a

190t/ km2·a 200/190=1.05  

6.5  

 

91.66hm2 89.46hm2

97.59% 113.54hm2 111.16hm2

97.90%  

97.76%  

6.6  

= / ×100  

 

257.54hm2

89.46hm2 34.74%
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327.58hm2 111.16hm2 33.93%  

34.29%  

6.6-1   

   hm2
hm2 hm2 % %

 

 
AK0+000- 

AK21+900  

 83.82  38.99  40.02  97.42  46.51  
 4.54  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  
 1.10  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  

 1.45  0.29  0.29  98.64  20.00  
 54.14  14.54  14.91  97.52  26.86  

 6.00  1.56  1.57  99.36  26.00  
 7.07  3.68  3.78  97.35  52.05  

 7.53  2.55  2.59  98.46  33.86  
 9.49  5.35  5.38  99.44  56.38  

 175.14  66.96  68.54  97.68  38.23  

 
AK21+900- 

AK32+537  

 41.29  19.34  19.90  97.18  46.84  
 4.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  
 3.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  

 26.67  1.50  1.53  98.35  5.64  
 3.48  0.72  0.74  97.30  20.69  

 3.71  0.94  0.95  98.53  25.23  
 82.40  22.50  23.12  97.32  27.31  

 257.54  89.46  91.66  97.59  34.74  

 

 
AK32+537- 

AK65+596  

 150.53  77.36  79.30  97.55  51.39  
 6.52  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  
 1.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  

 43.97  4.77  4.80  99.28  10.84  
 16.56  7.62  7.68  99.22  46.01  

 9.35  2.28  2.31  98.70  24.39  
 9.05  2.96  3.02  98.15  32.75  

 31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  
 268.55  94.99  97.11  97.81  35.37  

 
 

 18.36  5.04  5.16  97.75  27.47  
 0.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  

 1.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  
 19.86  5.04  5.16  97.71  25.40  

 
 

 35.97  11.13  11.26  98.83  30.94  
 0.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  

 1.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  
 1.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  

 39.17  11.13  11.26  98.80  28.41  
 327.58  111.16  113.54  97.90  33.93  

 585.12  200.62  205.20  97.76  34.29  

 



6

162 

6.7  
6.7-1   

     

 

%  95.00 98.15  

%  92.00 96.30  

 1.00 1.05  

%  95.00 96.00  

%  94.00 97.59  

%  22.00 34.74  

 

%  95.00 98.97  

%  95.00 98.08  

 1.00 1.05  

%  95.00 95.56  

%  97.00 97.90  

%  25.00 33.93  

 

%  95.00 98.61  

%  93.68 97.33  

 1.00 1.05  

%  95.00 95.75  

%  95.68 97.76  

%  23.68 34.29  
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7  

7.1  
650.68hm2

585.12hm2 65.56hm2

7.28hm2 58.28hm2  

1477.33 m3

515.45 m3 961.88 m3 722.53 m3

276.11 m3 1234.01 m3

529.58 m3 704.43 m3 312.45 m3

137.6 m3  

 

1 98.15% 96.30%

1.05 96.00% 97.59% 34.74%  

2 98.97% 98.08%

1.05 95.56% 97.90% 33.93%

 

3 98.61%

97.33% 1.05 95.75% 97.76 %

34.29%  

 

7.2  

7.2.1  

 

 

1  



7  
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3700m 13932m 10108m

7322m 8378m3 39.50hm2 38.99hm2  

13865m  

 

460m 460m  

3200m 2206m

2138m 25.60hm2 14.54hm2  

3.00hm2 1.56hm2 1960m  

7.07hm2 7.07hm2  

7.53hm2  

7860m3 35340m3 458m 862m

2002m 320m 1200m3 9.49hm2  

 

1  

82103m 3472m

96541m 11188m3 170.90hm2 96.70hm2  

4838m  

 

6530m 8616m

63.00hm2 6.27hm2  

13.00hm2 7.62hm2 9210m  

12.83hm2 12.83hm2  

12.76hm2  

2  

14000m 18.00hm2 2.26hm2  

272m  

1.00hm2  

3  

23600m 25.60hm2 6.88hm2  
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306m  

1.20hm2 1.20hm2  

1.20hm2  

 

 

1  

38.99hm2 9.78km  

 

 

0.29hm2 0.29hm2  

14.54hm2 2.14km  

1.56hm2  

3.68hm2  

2.55hm2  

1 Q1 2 Q1 3 Q9

11

5.35hm2 123000 15007  

 

1  

96.70hm2 75.00km  

 

 

6.27hm2 5.90km  

7.62hm2  

3.00hm2 1.02hm2  

3.90hm2

0.57hm2  

2  
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2.26hm2 5.80km  

 

 

3  

6.88hm2 23.60km  

 

 

 

 

 

1  

3200m 46950m2  

1205m 3100m 480  

196m 440m  

 

3210m 35840m2  

960m 3580m2 900m  

652m 1120m 5

3100m2 0.34hm2  

32455m  

12710m2  

 

1  

4512m 67150m2  

1568m 2018m 168  

170m 1470m  

690m 15321m2  

1620m 3980m2 1500m  

600m 2100m 21
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167 

10012m2 1.2hm2  

33109m  

300m 9760m2  

2  

500m 13254m2  

60m 520m 9  

1000m  

3  

1890m 16210m2  

96m 520m 7  

360m 1300m2 200m

2  

5001m  

 

7.2.2  

2020 161 2020 3

2020 3 2022 3

80  

7.3  

2023
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7.4  

 

1

 

2

 

3
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8  

8.1  
1  

2  

3  

4  

8.2  
1

 

2

 

3

 

4

 

5

 

6  

7  

8  

9  


